PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

1a) [ Y 445331

2(12) . 1550-40
3(5) _'c 683-717
4(9) mm 530826
5 (10) m 84/1006

6 (6) 1110/15
7(2) 211/142
8 (4) % 509565
9(8) [T "V 2106-32
10 ¥ 72/16-14
(13)

11 [ @® 535549
(11) e b

12 -t 221412
(14) ==

13 (7) Z\ 0-116
143) [ P 227144

o =

(R5) 16:20 GOODWOOD, 1m 3f 218y

Goodwood Racehorse Owners Group Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

TEMPLE CHURCH (RE) 22 D

b g Lawman - All Hallows

WOLF COUNTRY 161D

b g Dubawi - Goathemala

KASPERENKO 23D
b g Archipenko - Jardin

WINGINGIT (IRE) 22 D
ch f Helmet - Chirkova

CAYIRLI (FR) 40
b g Medicean - Clarinda

GUNS OF LEROS (usa) 110 cD
b g Cape Blanco - Zappeuse

NOW CHILDREN (IRE) 22

ch ¢ Dragon Pulse - Toberanthawn

EDDYSTONE ROCK (IRE) 28
ch g Rock Of Gibraltar - Bayberry

SEAFARER (IRE) 17 D

br g Henrythenavigator - Rose of Petra

DUBAWI PRINCE 29 D BF
b ¢ Dubawi - Flawly

WESTERN DUKE (IRE) 23
b g High Chaparral - Witch of Fife

ASHINGTON 50 D
b g Canford Cliffs - Kadoma

MIDI 36
b ¢ Frankel - Midday

MT AUGUSTUS 16
b g Champs Elysees - In Secret

Long Handicap: Western Duke 8 - 9

49-10

49-8

49-5

49-4

69-3

59-3

49-1

69-1

49-1

49-1

48-10

38-8p

38-6

38-5pl

G Mosse
H Morrison

W Buick
C Appleby

D C Costello
B G Powell
Oisin Murphy
A M Balding

M Harley
Seamus Durack

Jim Crowley
G L Moore

A Kirby
C G Cox

Joey Haynes
J R Best

Hayley Turner
M P Tregoning

Andrea Atzeni
R Varian

S Donohoe
lan Williams

L Morris
L M Cumani

David Probert
Sir Michael Stoute

Nicola Currie (3)
H Candy

100

98

95

94

93

93

91

91

91

91

86

90

88

87

ATR VERDICT: Temple Church went up 6lb for an impressive success at Newbury when getting the
better of Now Children by three lengths. However, there is every chance Clive Cox's colt can reverse
the form with likely improvement to come after a four-month absence. Dubawi Prince should go close if
returning to his Newmarket form, but the vote goes to SEAFARER. His two outings this season have
seen him bump into progressive types and he remains on a decent mark.

Top Tip: SEAFARER (9)
Watch out for: NOW CHILDREN (7)
AT THE RACES

2 Cownload en the
| ¢ App Store

FIEEEIE  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY

I‘-"l [ Bk
W ans200 |

© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



