

## PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

## (R5) 16:20 GOODWOOD, 1m 3f 218y

Goodwood Racehorse Owners Group Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

TRIFECTA JACKPOT 6 PLACEPOT QUADPOT

-						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR
1 (1)		445-331	<b>TEMPLE CHURCH</b> (IRE) 22 D b g Lawman - All Hallows	49-10	G Mosse H Morrison	100
2 (12)		1550-40	WOLF COUNTRY 161 D b g Dubawi - Goathemala	49-8	W Buick C Appleby	98
3 (5)		683-717	<b>KASPERENKO</b> 23 D b g Archipenko - Jardin	49-5	D C Costello B G Powell	95
4 (9)		530826	<b>WINGINGIT</b> (IRE) 22 D ch f Helmet - Chirkova	49-4	Oisin Murphy A M Balding	94
5 (10)		84/1006	CAYIRLI (FR) 40 b g Medicean - Clarinda	69-3	M Harley Seamus Durack	93
6 (6)		1110/15	<b>GUNS OF LEROS</b> (USA) 110 CD b g Cape Blanco - Zappeuse	59-3	Jim Crowley G L Moore	93
7 (2)		211/142	NOW CHILDREN (IRE) 22 ch c Dragon Pulse - Toberanthawn	49-1	A Kirby C G Cox	91
8 (4)		509565	EDDYSTONE ROCK (IRE) 28 ch g Rock Of Gibraltar - Bayberry	69-1	Joey Haynes J R Best	91
9 (8)		2106-32	<b>SEAFARER</b> (IRE) 17 D br g Henrythenavigator - Rose of Petra	49-1	Hayley Turner M P Tregoning	91
10 (13)		72/16-14	<b>DUBAWI PRINCE</b> 29 D BF b c Dubawi - Flawly	49-1	Andrea Atzeni R Varian	91
11 (11)		5-35549	WESTERN DUKE (IRE) 23 b g High Chaparral - Witch of Fife	48-10	S Donohoe Ian Williams	86
12 (14)		221412	<b>ASHINGTON</b> 50 D b g Canford Cliffs - Kadoma	3 8 - 8p	L Morris L M Cumani	90
13 (7)		0-116	MIDI 36 b c Frankel - Midday	38-6	David Probert Sir Michael Stoute	88
14 (3)		2-27144	MT AUGUSTUS 16 b g Champs Elysees - In Secret	3 8 - 5p1	Nicola Currie (3) H Candy	87
Long Handicap: Western Duke 8 - 9						

ATR VERDICT: Temple Church went up 6lb for an impressive success at Newbury when getting the better of Now Children by three lengths. However, there is every chance Clive Cox's colt can reverse the form with likely improvement to come after a four-month absence. Dubawi Prince should go close if returning to his Newmarket form, but the vote goes to SEAFARER. His two outings this season have seen him bump into progressive types and he remains on a decent mark.

Top Tip: SEAFARER (9)

Watch out for: NOW CHILDREN (7)

AT THE RACES



AT THERACES DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY





© 2018 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.